
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4382
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
TRIBAL MARKETS
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up exclusive traditional markets in each State to improve the living conditions of tribals;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years; and

(c) the funds allocated and released so far for the period State-wise especially in Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (c) Does not arise.
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